Measurement of greenhouse

gas is on-going

*ESG Integration refers to evaluation of ESG risks and opportunities for each company in the portfolio

^ESG compliance refers to all ESG rating categories excluding severe risk category, as per rating agency scores

*Includes MDP training hours

ANNEXURES

Investor Release 46

Expansion in both case size and number of policies sold in 3M FY24

Case Size (INR’000) NoP’s (000’s)

148
104

6

18

155 213

176 147

131 116

 FY'22  FY'23

PAR Annuity NPAR Savings NPAR Protection ULIP

615

24 24

2 4

27
34

30

36

31

20

3M FY'23 3M FY'24

597
114

118

81 83 79 88

123
163

123
145

105

134

105

115

24

27

25

28

168

153

140

153

 FY'22  FY'23 3M FY'23 3M FY'24

PAR Annuity NPAR Savings NPAR Protection ULIP

88

90
103

90

Sensitivity analysis as at 31st March 2023

Investor Release 47

1. Reduction in interest rate curve leads to an increase in the value of assets which offsets the loss in the value of future profits.

2. Risk free rate sensitivities under new business allow for the change in the value of assets as at the date of valuation.

Sensitivity
EV New business

Value (Rs Cr) % change VNB (Rs Cr) | NBM % change

Base Case 16,263 - 1,949 | 31.2% -

Lapse/Surrender - 10% increase 16,276 0.1% 1,951 | 31.2% 0.1%

Lapse/Surrender - 10% decrease 16,234 (0.2%) 1,941 | 31.1% (0.4%)

Mortality - 10% increase 15,910 (2.2%) 1,866 | 29.9% (4.3%)

Mortality - 10% decrease 16,620 2.2% 2,033 | 32.5% 4.3%

Expenses - 10% increase 16,115 (0.9%) 1,808 | 28.9% (7.2%)

Expenses  - 10% decrease 16,411 0.9% 2,090 | 33.4% 7.2%

Risk free rates - 1% increase 16,129 (0.8%) 2,051 | 32.8% 5.2%

Risk free rates - 1% reduction 16,288 0.2% 1,804 |28.9% (7.4%)

Equity values - 10% immediate rise 16,456 1.2% 1,949 | 31.2% Negligible

Equity values - 10% immediate fall 16,070 (1.2%) 1,949 | 31.2% Negligible

Corporate tax Rate - 2% increase 15,897 (2.3%) 1,905 | 30.5% (2.3%)

Corporate tax Rate - 2% decrease 16,630 2.3% 1,993 | 31.9% 2.3%

Corporate tax rate increased to 25% 13,958 (14.2%) 1,544 | 24.7% (20.8%)

Note: Figures in Rs Cr. and may not add up due to rounding

Definitions of the EV and VNB

Market consistent methodology

Covered Business

Components of EV

Investor Release 48

▪ The EV and VNB have been determined using a market consistent methodology which differs from the traditional EV approach in respect of the way in which allowance for the risks
in the business is made.

▪ For the market consistent methodology, an explicit allowance for the risks is made through the estimation of the Time Value of Financial Options and Guarantees (TVFOG), Cost of
Residual Non-Hedgeable Risks (CRNHR) and Frictional Cost (FC) whereas for the traditional EV approach, the allowance for the risk is made through the Risk Discount Rate (RDR).